referenced in the attached staff report. The report also provides a recommendation from Staff on 
whether the P&Z should deny or approve the applicant’s request. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

Not applicable 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Besides the two (2) subject parcels, there are one hundred eight (108) properties and parts of eleven 
(11) public streets within 200-feet of the boundary of the subject area. The owners of each parcel 
were notified in compliance with the 200-foot rule by mail on Friday, October 4, 2019. A legal ad 
was also published per the Texas Local Government Code in the Friday, October 4, 2019, edition

[...]

N/A 
Chapter 8 (Public Facilities) of the 2002 Comprehensive 
Plan addresses municipal facilities primarily. Changing 
the zoning is not affected by these chapters of the Plan. 

Public Comments Received: Besides the two (2) subject parcels, there are one hundred eight (108) properties and 

parts of eleven (11) public streets within 200-feet of the boundary of the subject area. The owners of each parcel 
were notified in compliance with the 200-foot rule by mail on Friday, October 4, 2019. A legal ad was also 
published per the Texas Local Government Code in the Friday, October 4, 2019, edition of the Daily Commercial

[...]

Meeting Date:  November 18, 2019   

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase of a 2020 Ford F-350 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicle for an amount not to exceed 
Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Ninety Cents $58,337.90 from 
Rush Truck Center; providing for the repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing for 
severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Water/Sewer Department is requesting council’s approval to purchase a new 2020 Ford F-

[...]

EXHIBITS 

Resolution 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, 
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2020 FORD F-350 DIESEL 
CREW CAB UTILITY VEHICLE FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS $58,337.90 FROM RUSH TRUCK 
CENTER; PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF ANY AND ALL 
RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY 
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, purchase of a Ford F-350 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicle has been 

recommended by City Administration;